Settled 515,000

Settled $100,000

Plaintiff dismissed

Plaintiff dismissed

Settled for $17,000.

Summary Judgment for City

Settled for $30,000.

City won on motion for summary judgment. Currently on appeal to 8th Circuit.

Settled for $14,000

Settled 550,000

Settled for $35,000.

Settled after jury verdict for plaintiff, $154,654.13

Settled for $58,500

Settled 565,000

Settled for $130,000

Settled for $75,000.

settled $165,000.00

Settled 585,000

Settled $180,000

Jury verdict $150,000, settled for $500,000 (includes retirement)

Dismissed by court.

Dismissed by court.

Settled I $ 120,000 $ 175,000

Settled $18,000

City's motion to dismiss granted.

Plaintiff dismissed

Verdict for City at trial. Won on appeal.

Jury verdict $90,000, settled for $296,183.91

settled $15,000.00

Jury verdict for City.

settled after jury verdict and appeal 5463,552.21

Settled for $2000.00

Dismissed by plaintiff.

Settled 575,000

settled $15,723.75

Affirmed judgment for all defendants




